
Name Title Email @evdio.org Phone Ext. 
Father Alex Zenthoefer Cathedral Rector AZenthoefer@evdio.org 153
Laurie Schopmeyer Interim Principal LSchopmeyer@evdio.org 225
Bart Burke Dean of Students, Keyway BBurke@evdio.org 226
Ami Pitt Administrative Assistant APitt@evdio.org 224
Nancy Folz Preschool Teacher NFolz@evdio.org 215
Jena Wessel PreK Teacher Jwessel@evdio.org 217
Kelly Echert PreS/PK Instructional Aide kellyechert@gmail.com 216
Mallory Hulsey PreS/PK Instructional Aide mallorymontrastelle@yahoo.com 217
Renee Chandler Kindergarten Teacher RChandler@evdio.org 248
Mary Goedde Kindergarten Teacher MGoedde@evdio.org 246
Emily Walker First Grade Teacher EeWalker@evdio.org 330
Amy Hunt Second Grade Teacher AHunt@evdio.org 334
Tara Schaefer Second Grade Teacher TSchaefer@evdio.org 332
Mary Koch Third Grade Teacher MKoch@evdio.org 214
Laurel Wooton Third Grade Teacher LWooton@evdio.org 207
Kristi Russler Fourth Grade Teacher KRussler@evdio.org 201
Lauren Rutherford Fourth Grade Teacher LERutherford@evdio.org 202
Heather Russler Fifth Grade Teacher HRussler@evdio.org 309
Stephanie VanWinkle Fifth Grade Teacher SVanWinkle@evdio.org 310
Amy Nussmeier Health & PE Teacher anussmeier@evdio.org 302
Lisa Wu Middle School Math Teacher LWu@evdio.org 327
Micah Floyd Middle School ELA Teacher MFloyd@evdio.org 308
Christine Matzen Middle School Science Teacher CMatzen@evdio.org 315
Meredith Bysarovich Middle School Literature Teacher MBysarovich@evdio.org 306
Jacob Girten Middle School Social Studies JGirten@evdio.org 301
Leeann Effinger Librarian LEffinger918@outlook.com 320
Malora Huggins Music Teacher MHuggins@evdio.org 102
Jenny Stuart Art Teacher JStuart@evdio.org 101
Katarina Vinitski Resource Teacher KVinitski@evdio.org 319
Jason Wright Technology Teacher JWright@evdio.org 325  
Julie Zuber Instructional Assistant JZuber@evdio.org 319

Cafeteria
Chrissy Creech Cafeteria Manager ccreech@evdio.org 138
Betty Sendelweck
Amy Clements
Doretha Johnson


